Date

10/4/2016

10/2/2016

10/12/2016

10/19/2016

10/26/2016

11/1/2016

11/15/2016

11/16/2016

11/16/2016

11/17/2016

12/8/2016

Time

6:30 AM

8:30:00 AM

8:10A

7:45 AM

7:10A

6:40A

8A

8A

8:30

1:00 PM

7:00 AM

Length

1 Minute
10 minutes
20 minutes

10 minutes

5 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

10 minutes

5 minutes

2 hours

10 minutes

KLBC Durant
Oklahoma
Issues/Programming

list

4th quarter 2016

Issue

community relations

Medical emergencies

community
development

Oklahoma Healthy

Aging Initiative

Halloween safety

Cultural/education
Smoking cessation

Police/community

relations

Cultural opportunity

Stop tobacco

Fire safety

Program

Advance interview for program of "Hope and
Healing" at Choctaw Event Center in Durant
Colton's Run--purchase of AED's training in
CPR

Imagine Durant..advances in building
community walking trail system

State Program--for aging and caretakers

Downtown program with carnival on closed
streets

Durant High School musical
Tobacco Settlement fund/state Health Dept,
Great American Smokeout

Shop with A cop..organizers
Denison Main St partnership with Leavitt
AMP for free downtown concerts

broadcast at Alorica with OK health dept for
Great American Smokeout

First cold snap, heater safety

Source
Jacob Toews
and Phillip
Stevens with
Scott Corbin
Trace Sherill
with SC

Kara Byrd
Penny Smith
w/ Scott
Stephanie
Gardner,
Durant Main
Street
students
Claire Bowen
and Burke
Morrison
Jennifer
O'Steen
Durant police
reserve capt
John Wyatt
Donna
Dow/DMS
director

Jim Reagan
Durant Fire
Marshal

Wade Boyd



Imagine
Durant Kara
12/12/2016 7:30A 20 minutes Community health New walking trail opening Byrd



