			KLBC Durant Oklahoma		
			Issues/Programming list		
			4th quarter 2016		
Date	Time	Length	Issue	Program	Source
10/4/2016	6:30 AM	1 Minute	community relations	Advance interview for program of "Hope and Healing" at Choctaw Event Center in Durant Colton's Runpurchase of AED's training in	Jacob Toews and Phillip Stevens with Scott Corbin Trace Sherill
10/2/2016	8:30:00 AM 10 minutes Medical emergencies CPR community Imagine Durantadvances in building		Imagine Durantadvances in building	with SC	
10/12/2016	8:10A	20 minutes	development	community walking trail system	Kara Byrd
10/19/2016	7:45 AM Oklahoma Healthy Aging Initiative State Programfor aging and caretakers		Penny Smith w/ Scott		
10/26/2016	7:10A	5 minutes	Halloween safety	Downtown program with carnival on closed streets	Stephanie Gardner, Durant Main Street
11/1/2016	6:40A	10 minutes	Cultural/education	Durant High School musical	students Claire Bowen and Burke Morrison
11/15/2016	8A	10 minutes	Smoking cessation	Tobacco Settlement fund/state Health Dept, Great American Smokeout	Jennifer O'Steen
11/16/2016	8A	10 minutes	Police/community relations	Shop with A coporganizers	Durant police reserve capt John Wyatt
11/16/2016	8:30	5 minutes	Cultural opportunity	Denison Main St partnership with Leavitt AMP for free downtown concerts	Donna Dow/DMS director
11/17/2016	1:00 PM	2 hours	Stop tobacco	broadcast at Alorica with OK health dept for Great American Smokeout	Jim Reagan
12/8/2016	7:00 AM	10 minutes	Fire safety	First cold snap, heater safety	Durant Fire Marshal Wade Boyd

					Imagine Durant Kara
12/12/2016	7:30A	20 minutes	Community health	New walking trail opening	Byrd